Others (1)   -
Total (30)   (157)

24

Parent
Company

Parent
Company and
Consolidated

9/30/2021 9/30/2020
Financial expenses Restated

Cost of debt (319)   (321)

Cost and discount of receivables (30)   (25)

Monetary correction (liabilities) (11)   (9)

Interest on leasing liabilities (210)   (158)

Other financial expenses (13)   (50)
Total financial expenses (583)   (563)

Financial revenues
Cash and cash equivalents profitability 57   25

Monetary correction (assets) 77   118

Other financial revenues 6   4
Total financial revenues 140   147
Total (443)   (416)

25

9/30/2021
Originally
presented Split effect Restated

Allocated basic earnings and not distributed from continued operation 1,083   712   -   712

1,083   712   -   712

Weighted average of the number of shares 466   268   1,073   1,342

2.32456   2.65323   0.53065

9/30/2021
Originally
presented Split effect Restated

Diluted number:

Allocated diluted  earnings and not distributed from continued operation 1,083   712   -   712

Net income allocated available to common shareholders 1,083   712   -   712

Diluted denominator (millions of shares)

Weighted average of the number of shares 466   268   1,073   1,342

Stock options plan 1   -   -   -
Diluted weighted average of shares   467   268   1,073   1,342

Diluted earnings per million shares (R$) from continued operation 2.32120   2.65323   0.53065

26

The table below sets forth the net income available to holders of common shares and the weighted average number of
common shares outstanding used to calculate basic and diluted earnings per share in each period:

Net income allocated available to common shareholders

The Company calculates earnings per share by dividing the net income, referring to each class of share, by total
outstanding common shares during the period.

Non-cash transactions

On August 11, 2021, the Extraordinary Shareholders' Meeting approved, the share split of 269,299,859 (two hundred and